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1. Overall Description:

RAN3 thanks SA2 for their LS on providing information on SLA fulfilment to NG-RAN. RAN3 has discussed the questions and analysed the solutions from SA2 and has formulated the following answers:

Question 1: Does RAN3 think that the Guaranteed Slice Radio Resource/Maximum Slice Radio Resource is useful information for per slice radio sharing?

Answer1: SA2 is referring to network slice specific resource quota parameters which provide a guaranteed/maximum resources per slice. RAN3’s understanding is that this has already been agreed as part of NRCellCU attributes to be configured through the SA5 CRs S5-187290 and S5-187426. In RAN3’s understanding there is no additional standards work needed on that aspect.
Question 2: Does RAN3 think that an indication of SLA fulfilment per slice is useful information at the RAN?.

Answer2: TS38.300 states that it is up to RAN implementation to select the best RRM policy matching the SLA policy configured by OAM. The indication of SLA fulfilment per slice from CN to NG-RAN attempts to influence the RAN RRM, which contradicts the current specifications. 
Additionally, in case such indication does not have the right granularity (i.e. is sent to RAN nodes not requiring RRM adjustments) and timing (i.e. it is sent when RRM corrections are not necessary), it exposes to the risk of forcing RAN nodes to unnecessarily adopt sub-optimal RRM policies. 
For the reasons above RAN3 does not agree that the indication of SLA fulfilment per slice is useful information at the RAN. 
Question 3: SA2 asks RAN3 to provide feedback on the solutions described above.
Answer 3:  
RAN3 identified the following drawbacks for Solution 32: 
1) the solution is not aligned with current RAN3 specifications; 
2) the solution creates a new mechanism, in parallel to the one in place via OAM, to influence slice RRM policies configured at the RAN. 
Therefore, RAN3 concluded solution 32 is not recommended as currently described due to above drawbacks. 
RAN3 concluded that Solution 33 is in line with the current RAN specifications and can be accepted as a possible solution.

2. Actions:

To WG SA2 group.

ACTION: RAN3 kindly asks SA2 to take the answers above into account and to progress their work accordingly.
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